
S. 

TENDER NOTICE NO.06/23-24 (of SE/SCADAErragadda/Hyderabad) 
Proc. No. SE/SCADA/Hyd /T-17,18, 19,20,21,22,23,24 & 25/23-24 D.NO. 8a6 /23-24, Dt.Anlooo3 
.2023. 

S0UTAERN 
PCWER 

Sealed tenders are invited from registered eligible and similar work experienced 
Contractors of TSSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following 
works. The cost of tender specification: Rs. 588/- each. (Non-Refundable) 

No 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

Specification 
No. 

T-17/23-24 

T-18/23-24 

T-19/23-24 

T-20/23-24 

T-21/23-24 

T-22/23-24 

T-23/23-24 

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION 
COMPANY OF T.S LTD. 

]4 T-24/23-24 

15 T-25/23-24 

"ELECTRICITY SAVED IS ELECTRICTY PRODUCED" 

Supply of Master trip relays Model:VAJS 13 

Name of the work 

Conical Insulation Cap 9.8"x 10.8" for 
33KV Insulator 

Conical Insulation Cap 17"x4.3" for 
33KV Insulator 

33KV PTR Bushing Insul Shroud 
11KV PTR Bushing Insul Shroud 
33KV Insulation coating 

tape 
Scotch 7Oself fusing Silicone Insulation 

HG Fuse Cap 

11KV Bird Cap 

11KV Silicone Tape 
11KV Conductor sleeve 

Erection of intermediate poles (4 Nos 11 M 
PSCC and 1 No. Box pole) and replacement of 

short poles (2 Nos Box poles) on 33 KV Chintal 
- HAL & Shapoor- HMT (Gunrock - HMT ) 
DCOH lines from Balanagar X road to HAL 
gate No.2 in lines IDPL Section of lines Allwyn 
Sub-Division 

Maintenance of Landscape Gardens and Open 
area in the premises of SCADA Building, 
Hyderabad for the period from April-2023 
to September-2023 
Maintenance of Central Building station of 
SCADA Circle office, Hyderabad for the period 
from April-2023 to September-2023 
Annual maintenance of various capacity Air 

conditioners and electrical gadgets in SCADA 
Building of SCADA Circle office,Hyderabad 
for the period from April-2023 to September 
2023 

Bid EMD 

to be paid 
& Qty 

30No.s 

80No.s 

80No.s 

30No.s 
30No.s 

40Ltrs 
138Rolls 

60No.s 

60No.s 
60Rolls 

144Mtrs 

Rs.2,743/ 

Rs.10,556/ 

Rs.l1,576/ 

Rs.I1,573/ 

Last date 
for Issue 

of 

Applicatio 
n for 

Tender 

10.07.2023 

Date of 

Receipt 
and 

opening of 
Tender 

11.07.2023 

The last date & time for receipt of application for issue of tender specification up to 

17:00 Hrs on 10.07.2023.The last date for receipt of sealed tenders up to 13:00 Hrs on l1.07.2023. 

The tenders will be opened at I5:00 Hrs on the same day in the presence of those tenderers who desire to 

participate in tendering offer. 



2. Details for Specification No.s T-17/23-24 to T-22/23-24 can be had from office of the SE/SCADA/TSSPDCL/Hyd and Details for Specification No.s T-23 to T-25 can be had from office of the EE/Civil-I/Metro zone on all working days between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 
3. Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of *Accounts Officer/SCADA/TSSPDCLIHyd" payable at any Scheduled Bank located in Hyderabad city. 
4. If any person desires to have specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 100/- for each specitication. The department will not hold any responsibility for the delay on non-receipt of specification in time through post. 

5. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereot. 

To 
The Notice Board 

Superihtending Engineer, 
SCADA, Hyderabad. 

Copy Submitted to the Chief General Manager /Operation/Metro Zone/Mint compound / TSSPDCL/ Hy derabad. 
Copy Submitted to the General Manager/IT/TSSPDCL/Hyd.- for placing the tender notification in the website 
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