

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S LTD.

"ELECTRICITY SAVED IS ELECTRICTY PRODUCED"

TENDER NOTICE NO.06/23-24 (of SE/SCADA/Erragadda/Hyderabad) Proc. No. SE/SCADA/Hyd /T-17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24 & 25/23-24 D.No. 826 /23-24, Dt. 27/06 2023 .2023.

Sealed tenders are invited from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TSSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works. The cost of tender specification: Rs. 588/- each. (Non-Refundable)

S. No	Specification No.	Name of the work	Bid EMD to be paid & Qty	Last date for Issue of Applicatio n for Tender	Date of Receipt and opening of Tender
1	T-17/23-24	Supply of Master trip relays Model:VAJS13	30No.s		11.07.2022
2	- T-18/23-24	Conical Insulation Cap 9.8"x10.8" for 33KV Insulator	80No.s		
3		Conical Insulation Cap 17"x4.3" for 33KV Insulator	80No.s		
4	T-19/23-24	33KV PTR Bushing Insul Shroud	30No.s		
5		11KV PTR Bushing Insul Shroud	30No.s		
6		33KV Insulation coating	40Ltrs		
7	T-20/23-24	Scotch 70self fusing Silicone Insulation tape	138Rolls		
8	T-21/23-24	HG Fuse Cap	60No.s		
9		11KV Bird Cap	60No.s		
10		11KV Silicone Tape	60Rolls		
11		11KV Conductor sleeve	144Mtrs	10.07.2023	11.07.2023
12	T-22/23-24	Erection of intermediate poles (4 Nos 11 M PSCC and 1 No. Box pole) and replacement of short poles (2 Nos Box poles) on 33 KV Chintal - HAL & Shapoor- HMT (Gunrock - HMT) DCOH lines from Balanagar X road to HAL gate No.2 in lines IDPL Section of lines Allwyn Sub-Division	Rs.2,743/-		
13	T-23/23-24	Maintenance of Landscape Gardens and Open area in the premises of SCADA Building, Hyderabad for the period from April-2023 to September-2023	Rs.10,556/-		
14	T-24/23-24	Maintenance of Central Building station of SCADA Circle office, Hyderabad for the period from April-2023 to September-2023	Rs.11,576/-		
15	T-25/23-24	Annual maintenance of various capacity Air conditioners and electrical gadgets in SCADA Building of SCADA Circle office,Hyderabad for the period from April-2023 to September- 2023	Rs.11,573/-		

1. The last date & time for receipt of application for issue of tender specification up to 17:00 Hrs on 10.07.2023. The last date for receipt of sealed tenders up to 13:00 Hrs on 11.07.2023. The tenders will be opened at 15:00 Hrs on the same day in the presence of those tenderers who desire to participate in tendering offer.

- Details for Specification No.s T-17/23-24 to T-22/23-24 can be had from office of the SE/SCADA/TSSPDCL/Hyd and Details for Specification No.s T-23 to T-25 can be had from office of the EE/Civil-I/Metro zone on all working days between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- 3. Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of "Accounts Officer/SCADA/TSSPDCL/Hyd" payable at any Scheduled Bank located in Hyderabad city.
- 4. If any person desires to have specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 100/- for each specification. The department will not hold any responsibility for the delay on non-receipt of specification in time through post.
- 5. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

009

Superintending Engineer, SCADA, Hyderabad.

То

The Notice Board

Copy Submitted to the Chief General Manager /Operation/Metro Zone/Mint compound / TSSPDCL/ Hyderabad.

Copy Submitted to the General Manager/IT/TSSPDCL/Hyd.- for placing the tender notification in the website